WHEREAS, by a resolution heretofore passed by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, all that portion of the following streets between

Lakeside Drive from Parkview Street to Holley Street and Holley Street from Lakeside Drive to South Galloway Avenue

shall be improved by paving; and,

WHEREAS, by the terms of said resolution, specifications were ordered to be made by the Director of Public Works, for the improvement of said streets as provided by said resolution; and.

WHEREAS, the said specifications have been prepared and are now submitted to the City Council for approval and adoption; Now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE:

SECTION 1. That the specifications so presented to the City Council of the City of Mesquite by the Director of Public Works and prepared by him for the improvements of said streets enumerated above, as hereinbefore defined, having been carefully considered by the City Council, be, and the same are hereby approved and adopted as the specifications for the improvement of the said streets.

SECTION 2. That the City Secretary be, and she is hereby instructed to advertise for sealed bids for the construction of the improvements called for by this resolution, such advertisement for bids to be published in the Texas Mesquiter, the official publication of the City of Mesquite, which is a newspaper of general circulation in the City of Mesquite. The advertisement shall run one time each week for two weeks, and the bids shall be received not earlier than fourteen (14) days from the date of the first publication. All bids shall be received subject to the terms and provisions of the Charter of the City of Mesquite, and shall be filed with the City Secretary on the date and hours specified and shall be opened and read in the presence of the Council in a public meeting of the City Council.

